
Service

Lancaster - Kendal 555

Bank Holidays

Operated by: SNW
Stagecoach in Cumbria

Timetable valid from 14 Aug 2025 until further notice

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  .... .... 07:00 07:00 08:05 08:05 08:10 08:10 09:05

Beaumont, Beaumont College  .... .... 07:08 07:08 08:12 08:12 .... .... 09:12

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  .... .... 07:25 07:25 08:27 08:27 .... .... 09:27

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  .... .... 07:29 07:29 08:29 08:29 .... .... 09:29

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  .... .... 07:43 07:43 08:43 08:43 .... .... 09:43

Holme, Smithy Inn  06:50 06:50 07:50 07:50 08:50 08:50 .... .... 09:50

Milnthorpe, The Square  06:59 06:59 07:59 07:59 08:59 08:59 .... .... 09:59

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  07:08 07:08 08:08 08:08 09:08 09:08 .... .... 10:08

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... .... .... .... .... .... 08:17 08:17 .... 

Kendal, Lumley Road  07:15 07:15 08:16 08:16 09:17 09:17 08:42 08:42 10:15

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  07:24 07:24 08:27 08:27 09:27 09:27 08:51 08:51 10:24

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  09:05 09:10 10:05 10:05 10:10 11:05 11:05 11:10 12:05

Beaumont, Beaumont College  09:12 .... 10:12 10:12 .... 11:12 11:12 .... 12:12

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  09:27 .... 10:27 10:27 .... 11:27 11:27 .... 12:27

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  09:29 .... 10:29 10:29 .... 11:29 11:29 .... 12:29

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  09:43 .... 10:43 10:43 .... 11:43 11:43 .... 12:43

Holme, Smithy Inn  09:50 .... 10:50 10:50 .... 11:50 11:50 .... 12:50

Milnthorpe, The Square  09:59 .... 10:59 10:59 .... 11:59 11:59 .... 12:59

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  10:08 .... 11:08 11:08 .... 12:08 12:08 .... 13:08

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... 09:17 .... .... 10:17 .... .... 11:17 .... 

Kendal, Lumley Road  10:15 09:42 11:15 11:15 10:42 12:15 12:15 11:42 13:15

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  10:24 09:51 11:24 11:24 10:51 12:24 12:24 11:51 13:24

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  12:05 12:10 13:05 13:05 13:10 14:05 14:05 14:10 15:05

Beaumont, Beaumont College  12:12 .... 13:12 13:12 .... 14:12 14:12 .... 15:12

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  12:27 .... 13:27 13:27 .... 14:27 14:27 .... 15:27

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  12:29 .... 13:29 13:29 .... 14:29 14:29 .... 15:29

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  12:43 .... 13:43 13:43 .... 14:43 14:43 .... 15:43

Holme, Smithy Inn  12:50 .... 13:50 13:50 .... 14:50 14:50 .... 15:50

Milnthorpe, The Square  12:59 .... 13:59 13:59 .... 14:59 14:59 .... 15:59

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  13:08 .... 14:08 14:08 .... 15:08 15:08 .... 16:08

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... 12:17 .... .... 13:17 .... .... 14:17 .... 

Kendal, Lumley Road  13:15 12:42 14:15 14:15 13:42 15:15 15:15 14:42 16:15

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  13:24 12:51 14:24 14:24 13:51 15:24 15:24 14:51 16:24

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

1



Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  15:05 15:10 16:10 16:10 17:15 17:15 17:50 17:50 18:10

Beaumont, Beaumont College  15:12 .... 16:17 16:17 17:22 17:22 17:57 17:57 .... 

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  15:27 .... 16:32 16:32 17:37 17:37 18:12 18:12 .... 

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  15:29 .... 16:34 16:34 17:39 17:39 18:14 18:14 .... 

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  15:43 .... 16:48 16:48 17:53 17:53 18:28 18:28 .... 

Holme, Smithy Inn  15:50 .... 16:55 16:55 18:00 18:00 18:35 18:35 .... 

Milnthorpe, The Square  15:59 .... 17:04 17:04 18:09 18:09 18:44 18:44 .... 

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  16:08 .... 17:13 17:13 18:18 18:18 18:53 18:53 .... 

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... 15:17 .... .... .... .... .... .... 18:17

Kendal, Lumley Road  16:15 15:42 17:20 17:20 18:25 18:25 19:00 19:00 18:42

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  16:24 15:51 17:29 17:29 18:34 18:34 .... .... 18:51

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... 19:09 19:09 .... 

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  18:10 18:50 18:50 19:40 19:40 20:40 20:40 21:30 21:30

Beaumont, Beaumont College  .... 18:56 18:56 19:46 19:46 20:46 20:46 21:36 21:36

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  .... 19:11 19:11 20:01 20:01 21:01 21:01 21:51 21:51

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  .... 19:12 19:12 20:02 20:02 21:02 21:02 21:52 21:52

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  .... 19:26 19:26 20:16 20:16 21:16 21:16 22:06 22:06

Holme, Smithy Inn  .... 19:33 19:33 20:23 20:23 21:23 21:23 22:11 22:11

Milnthorpe, The Square  .... 19:42 19:42 20:32 20:32 21:32 21:32 22:19 22:19

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  .... 19:51 19:51 20:41 20:41 21:41 21:41 22:27 22:27

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  18:17 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Kendal, Lumley Road  18:42 19:58 19:58 20:48 20:48 21:48 21:48 22:34 22:34

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  18:51 .... .... 20:57 20:57 21:57 21:57 .... .... 

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... 20:07 20:07 .... .... .... .... 22:41 22:41

NOTE Timetable does not operate normally between: 14/08/2025 and 26/09/2025

Day! Day pattern is different to timetable

M-FX Monday to Friday (not Bank Hols)

This timetable is valid at the time of download from the Stagecoach website and may be subject to change at short notice. To view
service updates or for help and contact details go to stagecoachbus.com. Other useful links:  traveline.info | travelinescotland.com |
traveline.cymru | bususers.org | This timetable was last processed by Stagecoach on 10/09/2025 23:41

2



Service

Kendal - Lancaster 555

Bank Holidays

Operated by: SNW
Stagecoach in Cumbria

Timetable valid from 14 Aug 2025 until further notice

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  05:35 05:35 06:30 06:30 06:33 06:33 07:33 07:33 08:35

Kendal South, Lumley Road  05:42 05:42 06:37 06:37 06:40 06:40 07:40 07:40 08:42

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  05:49 05:49 06:44 06:44 .... .... 07:47 07:47 08:49

Milnthorpe, The Square  05:57 05:57 06:52 06:52 .... .... 07:55 07:55 08:57

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  06:06 06:06 07:01 07:01 .... .... 08:04 08:04 09:06

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  06:13 06:13 07:08 07:08 .... .... 08:11 08:11 09:13

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  06:28 06:28 07:23 07:23 .... .... 08:27 08:27 09:28

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  06:36 06:36 07:31 07:31 .... .... 08:35 08:35 09:36

Beaumont, Beaumont College  06:44 06:44 07:39 07:39 .... .... 08:44 08:44 09:44

Caton Road, Business Park  .... .... .... .... 07:05 07:05 .... .... .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  06:56 06:56 07:56 07:56 07:15 07:15 08:59 08:59 09:59

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX M-FX

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  08:35 09:15 09:15 10:15 10:15 11:15 11:15 12:15 12:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  08:42 09:22 09:22 10:22 10:22 11:22 11:22 12:22 12:22

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  08:49 09:29 09:29 10:29 10:29 11:29 11:29 12:29 12:29

Milnthorpe, The Square  08:57 09:37 09:37 10:37 10:37 11:37 11:37 12:37 12:37

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  09:06 09:46 09:46 10:46 10:46 11:46 11:46 12:46 12:46

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  09:13 09:53 09:53 10:53 10:53 11:53 11:53 12:53 12:53

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  09:28 10:08 10:08 11:08 11:08 12:08 12:08 13:08 13:08

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  09:36 10:16 10:16 11:16 11:16 12:16 12:16 13:16 13:16

Beaumont, Beaumont College  09:44 10:24 10:24 11:24 11:24 12:24 12:24 13:24 13:24

Caton Road, Business Park  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  09:59 10:39 10:39 11:39 11:39 12:39 12:39 13:39 13:39

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! XPrd1

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FOX

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  12:40 13:15 13:15 13:40 14:15 14:15 14:40 15:15 15:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  12:47 13:22 13:22 13:47 14:22 14:22 14:47 15:22 15:22

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  .... 13:29 13:29 .... 14:29 14:29 .... 15:29 15:29

Milnthorpe, The Square  .... 13:37 13:37 .... 14:37 14:37 .... 15:37 15:37

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  .... 13:46 13:46 .... 14:46 14:46 .... 15:46 15:46

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  .... 13:53 13:53 .... 14:53 14:53 .... 15:53 15:53

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  .... 14:08 14:08 .... 15:08 15:08 .... 16:08 16:08

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  .... 14:16 14:16 .... 15:16 15:16 .... 16:16 16:16

Beaumont, Beaumont College  .... 14:24 14:24 .... 15:24 15:24 .... 16:24 16:24

Caton Road, Business Park  13:12 .... .... 14:12 .... .... 15:12 .... .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  13:22 14:39 14:39 14:22 15:39 15:39 15:22 16:39 16:39

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Prd2 XPrd1 Prd2 XPrd1 Prd2

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FPX M-FOX M-FPX M-FOX M-FPX

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  15:15 15:40 16:15 16:15 16:15 16:40 17:15 17:15 17:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  15:25 15:47 16:22 16:22 16:25 16:47 17:22 17:22 17:25

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  15:32 .... 16:29 16:29 16:32 .... 17:29 17:29 17:32

Milnthorpe, The Square  15:41 .... 16:37 16:37 16:41 .... 17:37 17:37 17:41

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  15:50 .... 16:46 16:46 16:52 .... 17:46 17:46 17:52

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  15:57 .... 16:53 16:53 16:59 .... 17:53 17:53 17:59

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  16:12 .... 17:08 17:08 17:14 .... 18:08 18:08 18:14

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  16:20 .... 17:16 17:16 17:22 .... 18:16 18:16 18:22

Beaumont, Beaumont College  16:28 .... 17:24 17:24 17:30 .... 18:24 18:24 18:30

Caton Road, Business Park  .... 16:12 .... .... .... 17:12 .... .... .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  16:42 16:22 17:39 17:39 17:44 17:22 18:39 18:39 18:44

3



Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Notes: Day! Day! Day!

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Days: M-FX M-FX M-FX

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  17:40 17:40 18:15 18:15 18:40 19:15 19:15 19:35 20:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  17:47 17:47 18:22 18:22 18:47 19:22 19:22 19:42 20:22

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  .... .... 18:29 18:29 .... 19:29 19:29 .... 20:29

Milnthorpe, The Square  .... .... 18:37 18:37 .... 19:37 19:37 .... 20:37

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  .... .... 18:46 18:46 .... 19:46 19:46 .... 20:44

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  .... .... 18:53 18:53 .... 19:53 19:53 .... 20:49

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  .... .... 19:08 19:08 .... 20:08 20:08 .... 21:04

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  .... .... 19:16 19:16 .... 20:16 20:16 .... 21:10

Beaumont, Beaumont College  .... .... 19:24 19:24 .... 20:24 20:24 .... 21:17

Caton Road, Business Park  18:12 18:12 .... .... 19:12 .... .... 20:07 .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  18:22 18:22 19:39 19:39 19:22 20:39 20:39 20:17 21:26

Service: 555

Notes: Day!

Operator: SNW

Days: M-FX

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  20:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  20:22

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  20:29

Milnthorpe, The Square  20:37

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  20:44

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  20:49

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  21:04

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  21:10

Beaumont, Beaumont College  21:17

Caton Road, Business Park  .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  21:26

NOTE Timetable does not operate normally between: 14/08/2025 and 26/09/2025

Day! Day pattern is different to timetable

M-FPX Monday to Friday, period only (not Bank Hols)
M-FOX Mon to Fri, outside period only (not Bank Hols)
M-FX Monday to Friday (not Bank Hols)

XPrd1 Does not operate on these dates:
02/06/2025 to 20/07/2025
03/09/2025 to 26/10/2025
03/11/2025 to 21/12/2025

Prd2 Only operates within these dates:
02/06/2025 to 20/07/2025
03/09/2025 to 26/10/2025
03/11/2025 to 21/12/2025

This timetable is valid at the time of download from the Stagecoach website and may be subject to change at short notice. To view
service updates or for help and contact details go to stagecoachbus.com. Other useful links:  traveline.info | travelinescotland.com |
traveline.cymru | bususers.org | This timetable was last processed by Stagecoach on 10/09/2025 23:41

4



Service

Lancaster - Kendal 555

Saturdays (not Bank Holidays)

Operated by: SNW
Stagecoach in Cumbria

Timetable valid from 14 Aug 2025 until further notice

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  07:05 08:05 08:10 09:05 09:14 10:05 10:14 11:05 11:14

Beaumont, Beaumont College  07:12 08:12 .... 09:12 .... 10:12 .... 11:12 .... 

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  07:27 08:27 .... 09:27 .... 10:27 .... 11:27 .... 

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  07:29 08:29 .... 09:29 .... 10:29 .... 11:29 .... 

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  07:43 08:43 .... 09:43 .... 10:43 .... 11:43 .... 

Holme, Smithy Inn  07:50 08:50 .... 09:50 .... 10:50 .... 11:50 .... 

Milnthorpe, The Square  07:59 08:59 .... 09:59 .... 10:59 .... 11:59 .... 

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  08:08 09:08 .... 10:08 .... 11:08 .... 12:08 .... 

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... .... 08:17 .... 09:21 .... 10:21 .... 11:21

Kendal, Lumley Road  08:16 09:17 08:42 10:15 09:45 11:15 10:45 12:15 11:45

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  08:27 09:27 08:51 10:24 09:54 11:24 10:54 12:24 11:54

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  12:05 12:14 13:05 13:14 14:05 14:14 15:05 15:14 16:10

Beaumont, Beaumont College  12:12 .... 13:12 .... 14:12 .... 15:12 .... 16:17

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  12:27 .... 13:27 .... 14:27 .... 15:27 .... 16:32

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  12:29 .... 13:29 .... 14:29 .... 15:29 .... 16:34

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  12:43 .... 13:43 .... 14:43 .... 15:43 .... 16:48

Holme, Smithy Inn  12:50 .... 13:50 .... 14:50 .... 15:50 .... 16:55

Milnthorpe, The Square  12:59 .... 13:59 .... 14:59 .... 15:59 .... 17:04

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  13:08 .... 14:08 .... 15:08 .... 16:08 .... 17:13

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... 12:21 .... 13:21 .... 14:21 .... 15:21 .... 

Kendal, Lumley Road  13:15 12:45 14:15 13:45 15:15 14:45 16:15 15:45 17:20

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  13:24 12:54 14:24 13:54 15:24 14:54 16:24 15:54 17:29

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  17:15 17:50 18:50 19:40 20:40 21:30

Beaumont, Beaumont College  17:22 17:57 18:56 19:46 20:46 21:36

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  17:37 18:12 19:11 20:01 21:01 21:51

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  17:39 18:14 19:12 20:02 21:02 21:52

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  17:53 18:28 19:26 20:16 21:16 22:06

Holme, Smithy Inn  18:00 18:35 19:33 20:23 21:23 22:11

Milnthorpe, The Square  18:09 18:44 19:42 20:32 21:32 22:19

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  18:18 18:53 19:51 20:41 21:41 22:27

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Kendal, Lumley Road  18:25 19:00 19:58 20:48 21:48 22:34

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  18:34 .... .... 20:57 21:57 .... 

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand 0) Arrive:  .... 19:09 20:07 .... .... 22:41

This timetable is valid at the time of download from the Stagecoach website and may be subject to change at short notice. To view
service updates or for help and contact details go to stagecoachbus.com. Other useful links:  traveline.info | travelinescotland.com |
traveline.cymru | bususers.org | This timetable was last processed by Stagecoach on 10/09/2025 23:42

5



Service

Kendal - Lancaster 555

Saturdays (not Bank Holidays)

Operated by: SNW
Stagecoach in Cumbria

Timetable valid from 14 Aug 2025 until further notice

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  05:35 06:30 07:33 08:35 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 12:40

Kendal South, Lumley Road  05:42 06:37 07:40 08:42 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 12:47

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  05:49 06:44 07:47 08:49 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 .... 

Milnthorpe, The Square  05:57 06:52 07:55 08:57 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 .... 

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  06:06 07:01 08:04 09:06 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 .... 

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  06:13 07:08 08:11 09:13 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 .... 

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  06:28 07:23 08:27 09:28 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 .... 

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  06:36 07:31 08:35 09:36 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 .... 

Beaumont, Beaumont College  06:44 07:39 08:44 09:44 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 .... 

Caton Road, Business Park  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 13:12

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  06:56 07:56 08:59 09:59 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 13:22

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  13:15 13:40 14:15 14:40 15:15 15:40 16:15 16:40 17:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  13:22 13:47 14:22 14:47 15:22 15:47 16:22 16:47 17:22

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  13:29 .... 14:29 .... 15:29 .... 16:29 .... 17:29

Milnthorpe, The Square  13:37 .... 14:37 .... 15:37 .... 16:37 .... 17:37

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  13:46 .... 14:46 .... 15:46 .... 16:46 .... 17:46

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  13:53 .... 14:53 .... 15:53 .... 16:53 .... 17:53

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  14:08 .... 15:08 .... 16:08 .... 17:08 .... 18:08

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  14:16 .... 15:16 .... 16:16 .... 17:16 .... 18:16

Beaumont, Beaumont College  14:24 .... 15:24 .... 16:24 .... 17:24 .... 18:24

Caton Road, Business Park  .... 14:12 .... 15:12 .... 16:12 .... 17:12 .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  14:39 14:22 15:39 15:22 16:39 16:22 17:39 17:22 18:39

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  17:40 18:15 18:40 19:15 19:35 20:15

Kendal South, Lumley Road  17:47 18:22 18:47 19:22 19:42 20:22

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  .... 18:29 .... 19:29 .... 20:29

Milnthorpe, The Square  .... 18:37 .... 19:37 .... 20:37

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  .... 18:46 .... 19:46 .... 20:44

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  .... 18:53 .... 19:53 .... 20:49

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  .... 19:08 .... 20:08 .... 21:04

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  .... 19:16 .... 20:16 .... 21:10

Beaumont, Beaumont College  .... 19:24 .... 20:24 .... 21:17

Caton Road, Business Park  18:12 .... 19:12 .... 20:07 .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  18:22 19:39 19:22 20:39 20:16 21:26

This timetable is valid at the time of download from the Stagecoach website and may be subject to change at short notice. To view
service updates or for help and contact details go to stagecoachbus.com. Other useful links:  traveline.info | travelinescotland.com |
traveline.cymru | bususers.org | This timetable was last processed by Stagecoach on 10/09/2025 23:42

6



Service

Lancaster - Kendal 555

Sundays and Some Bank Holidays

Operated by: SNW
Stagecoach in Cumbria

Timetable valid from 14 Aug 2025 until further notice

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Depart:  08:14 09:05 10:14 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05

Caton Road, Lancaster Business Park  08:21 .... 10:21 .... .... .... .... 

Beaumont, Beaumont College  .... 09:12 .... 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Arrive:  .... 09:27 .... 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27

Carnforth, Railway Station (Stop 2) Depart:  .... 09:29 .... 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29

Burton-in-Kendal, Tanpits Lane  .... 09:43 .... 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43

Holme, Smithy Inn  .... 09:50 .... 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50

Milnthorpe, The Square  .... 09:59 .... 11:59 13:59 15:59 17:59

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  .... 10:08 .... 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08

Kendal, Lumley Road  08:45 10:15 10:45 12:15 14:15 16:15 18:15

Kendal, Bus Station (Ken) (Stand C) Arrive:  08:54 10:24 10:54 12:24 14:24 16:24 18:24

This timetable is valid at the time of download from the Stagecoach website and may be subject to change at short notice. To view
service updates or for help and contact details go to stagecoachbus.com. Other useful links:  traveline.info | travelinescotland.com |
traveline.cymru | bususers.org | This timetable was last processed by Stagecoach on 10/09/2025 23:42

7



Service

Kendal - Lancaster 555

Sundays and Some Bank Holidays

Operated by: SNW
Stagecoach in Cumbria

Timetable valid from 14 Aug 2025 until further notice

Service: 555 555 555 555 555 555 555

Operator: SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW SNW

Kendal, Blackhall Road (Stand F) Depart:  09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 17:35 19:30

Kendal South, Lumley Road  09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 17:42 19:37

Caton Road, Business Park  .... .... .... .... .... 18:07 20:02

Levens Bridge, Levens Bridge  09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29 .... .... 

Milnthorpe, The Square  09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 .... .... 

Holme, Sheernest Bridge  09:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46 .... .... 

Burton-in-Kendal, The Square  09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 .... .... 

Carnforth, New Street (Stop 8)  10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08 .... .... 

Bolton-le-Sands, Brookfield View  10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:16 .... .... 

Beaumont, Beaumont College  10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24 18:24 .... .... 

Lancaster City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 15) Arrive:  10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:39 18:16 20:11

This timetable is valid at the time of download from the Stagecoach website and may be subject to change at short notice. To view
service updates or for help and contact details go to stagecoachbus.com. Other useful links:  traveline.info | travelinescotland.com |
traveline.cymru | bususers.org | This timetable was last processed by Stagecoach on 10/09/2025 23:42

8


